Sullair Regenerative
Desiccant Dryers
3 to 12,000 SCFM
Solving the Problems of
Moisture Contamination
SD Dryer
100-3400 scfm
SM Dryer

before the tower reaches the end of its
cycle, a signal is sent to the controller
to delay the changeover and utilize
the spare desiccant capacity. Dryers
with DDS can achieve energy savings
from 30% to as much as 80%.
• Mounted filters with bypass
arrangements.
• -100°F dewpoint (SD and SDE only).
10
SD and SM specifications
SD Heatless Regenerative Air Dryers
Model Max Inlet Inlet/Outlet Required Dimensions4 Total Standard
Flow Connection Pre and Height Width Depth3 Weight4 Voltage
SCFM1 After Filter2 (in) (in) (in)
SD-100 100 1" NPT MPH/MPR-170 68 41 26 850 115/1/60
SD-160 160 1" NPT MPH/MPR-170 71 41 26 900 115/1/60
SD-220 220 1 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-300 82 41 22 950 115/1/60
SD-300 300 1 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-300 71 47 28 1185 115/1/60
SD-400 400 1 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-420 83 51 28 1300 115/1/60
SD-500 400 1 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-420 83 51 28 1300 115/1/60
SD-600 400 1 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-420 83 51 28 1300 115/1/60
SD-820 820 3" FLG MPH/MPR-910 106 60 45 2920 115/1/60
SD-1050 1050 3" FLG MPH/MPR-1315 106 60 48 3400 115/1/60
SD-1200 1200 3" FLG MPH/MPR-1315 118 60 56 4150 115/1/60
SD-1450 1450 4" FLG PH/PR-1600 119 64 58 4610 115/1/60
SD-1710 1710 4" FLG PH/PR-2100 119 64 58 5104 115/1/60
SD-2000 2000 4" FLG PH/PR-2100 128 80 45 5600 115/1/60
SD-2350 2350 4" FLG PH/PR-2750 119 80 45 6300 115/1/60
SD-2750 2750 4" FLG PH/PR-2750 130 89 52 7500 115/1/60
SD-3400 3400 6" FLG PH/PR-4200 132 93 58 9300 115/1/60
NOTES 1 Maximum rated inlet flow at CAGI conditions of 100 deg. F and 100 psig.
2 Filters are sold separately unless 3V option is purchased.
3 Depth does not include mounted mufflers which may project beyond the dryer skid on some models.
4 Weights and dimensions are approximate and do not include 3V option.  Contact Sullair for drawings.
SM Modular Heatless Regenerative Air Dryers
Model Max Inlet Inlet/Outlet Required Dimensions3 Total Standard
Flow Connection Pre and Height Width Depth Weight3 Voltage
SCFM1 After Filter2 (in) (in) (in)
SM-3 3 1/4" NPT MPH/MPR-20 15 7 4 12 115/1/60
SM-6 6 1/4" NPT MPH/MPR-20 19 7 4 15 115/1/60
SM-13 13 1/4" NPT MPH/MPR-20 28 7 4 20 115/1/60
SM-24 24 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-65 33 12 12 70 115/1/60
SM-32 32 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-65 40 12 12 81 115/1/60
SM-42 42 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-65 46 12 12 92 115/1/60
SM-53 53 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-65 53 12 12 103 115/1/60
SM-65 65 1/2" NPT MPH/MPR-65 59 12 12 114 115/1/60
SM-88 88 3/4" NPT MPH/MPR-125 69 12 12 132 115/1/60
SM-106 106 1" NPT MPH/MPR-170 57 9 23 176 115/1/60
SM-129 130 1" NPT MPH/MPR-170 63 9 23 198 115/1/60
SM-175 176 1" NPT MPH/MPR-170 73 9 23 229 115/1/60
SM-160 160 2" NPT MPH/MPR-470 63 10 28 298 115/1/60
SM-240 240 2" NPT MPH/MPR-470 63 10 32 397 115/1/60
SM-320 320 2" NPT MPH/MPR-470 63 10 36 485 115/1/60
SM-400 400 2" NPT MPH/MPR-470 63 10 40 551 115/1/60
SM-480 480 2-1/2"NPT MPH/MPR-850 63 10 45 650 115/1/60
SM-560 560 2-1/2"NPT MPH/MPR-850 63 10 49 761 115/1/60
SM-640 640 2-1/2"NPT MPH/MPR-850 63 10 53 882 115/1/60
SM-800 800 2-1/2"NPT MPH/MPR-850 63 10 62 1146 115/1/60
SM-1100 1104 3" NPT MPH/MPR-1315 71 22 75 1683 115/1/60
SM-1350 1380 4" NPT MPH/MPR-2120 71 22 88 1969 115/1/60
SM-1650 1656 4"NPT MPH/MPR-2120 71 22 101 2255 115/1/60
NOTES 1 Maximum rated inlet flow at 95 deg. F and 102 psig.
2 Filters are sold separately.
3 Weights and dimensions are approximate.  Contact Sullair for drawings.
11
SDE and SDB specifications
Sullair is committed to a program of continuous improvement. Features and specifications may change without notice. Consult your Sullair representative or authorized Sullair distributor.
SDE Heat Reactivated Desiccant Air Dryers
Model Max Inlet Connection Required Dimensions 4 Total Standard Heater
Flow Size Pre- and Height Width Depth Weight Voltages kW
SCFM1 After-Filter2 (in) (in) (in)3 (lbs)4
SDE-400 400 2" NPT MPH/MPR 470 88 62 34 2244 230/3/60 6
SDE-500 500 2" NPT MPH/MPR 700 88 62 34 2500 230/3/60 6
SDE-650 650 2" NPT MPH/MPR 700 100 62 34 2862 230/3/60 8
SDE-820 820 3" FLG MPH/MPR 910 100 62 48 3728 460/3/60 12
SDE-1000 1000 3" FLG MPH/MPR 1315 112 62 48 4137 460/3/60 17
SDE-1225 1225 3" FLG MPH/MPR 1315 124 62 48 4558 460/3/60 21
SDE-1500 1500 3" FLG PH/PR 1600 113 71 51 5150 460/3/60 25
SDE-1800 1800 4" FLG PH/PR 2100 127 71 51 6520 460/3/60 28
SDE-2100 2100 4" FLG PH/PR 2100 128 71 51 8442 460/3/60 30
SDE-2500 2500 4" FLG PH/PR 2750 119 84 50 11078 460/3/60 36
SDE-3500 3500 6" FLG PH/PR 4200 139 81 62 16178 460/3/60 50
NOTES 1 Maximum rated inlet flow at CAGI conditions of 100 deg F and 100 psig.
2 Filters are sold separately unless 3V option is purchased.
3 Depth does not include mounted mufflers which project beyond the dryer skid in some models.
4 Weights and dimensions are approximate and do not include 3V option.  Contact Sullair for drawings.
SDB Blower Purge Desiccant Air Dryers
Model Max Inlet Connection Required Dimensions 4 Total Standard Heater Blower
Flow Size Pre- and Height Width Depth Weight Voltage kW HP
(scfm)1 After-Filter2 (in) (in) (in)3 (lbs)4
SDB-1200 1200 3" FLG MPH/MPR 1315 113 102 60 5060 460/3/60 26 7.5
SDB-1600 1600 3" FLG PH/PR 1600 125 102 60 6450 460/3/60 30 7.5
SDB-1900 1900 4" FLG PH/PR 2100 119 120 61 7900 460/3/60 36 10
SDB-2200 2200 4" FLG PH/PR 2100 119 120 61 8940 460/3/60 43 10
SDB-2700 2700 4" FLG PH/PR 2750 130 120 62 10050 460/3/60 51 10
SDB-3700 3700 6" FLG PH/PR 4200 140 131 72 12750 460/3/60 75 15
SDB-4300 4300 6" FLG PH/PR 7000 153 131 72 14700 460/3/60 86 20
SDB-5600 5600 6" FLG PH/PR 7000 154 156 84 19050 460/3/60 120 25
SDB-7000 7000 8" FLG PH/PR 7000 160 188 95 24150 460/3/60 CF CF
SDB-8700 8700 8" FLG PH/PR 11000 168 188 95 29850 460/3/60 CF CF
SDB-10500 10500 CF PH/PR 11000 CF CF CF CF 460/3/60 CF CF
SDB-12000 12000 CF PH/PR 16500 CF CF CF CF 460/3/60 CF CF
NOTES 1 Maximum rated inlet flow at CAGI conditions of 100 deg F and 100 psig.
2 Filters are sold separately unless 3V option is purchased.
3 Depth does not include mounted mufflers which project beyond the dryer skid in some models.
4 Weights and dimensions are approximate and do not include 3V option.  Contact Sullair for drawings.